2008/08/10  Ver.1                       Page 1
SP6853
Green-Mode PWM Controller
DESCRIPTION  APPLICATIONS
The SP6853 is a low cost , low startup current ,
current mode PWM controller with green-mode
power-saving operation. The integrated functions
include the leading-edge blanking of the current

SP6853
Green-Mode PWM Controller
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Package Part Marking
SP6853D8TGB DIP-8P SP6853I
SP6853S26RGB SOT-23-6L 853YW
※ SP6853D8TG  : Tube ; Pb – Free ; Halogen-Free
※ SP6853S26RG : Tape Reel ; Pb – Free ; Halogen-Free
ABSOULTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (TA=25 , unless otherwise specified.)℃
The following ratings designate persistent limits beyond which damage to the device may occur.
Symbol Parameter Value Unit
VCC DC Supply Voltage  36 V